MANAYV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR

Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2020-21)

commerce

1. Madhav Oberoi
2. Pranjal

3. Vishal Tiwarni

4. Aayushi Tandon
5. Bhavya Khanna
6. Kaashika

Medijcal / Non- Medical

‘ 1. Divya Arora
2. Manas
3. Anoop

English

Business Studics
Economics

Physical Education
Informatics Practices
Mathematics
Accountancy

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Subject wise performance
Students got more than 90%

31 students
18 students
16 students
16 students
8 students
8 students
8 students
b students
4 students
4 students

06.4%
96.4%
93.8%
93.8%
93.8%
93.6%

94.8%
93.2%
92.4%

Highest marks in Economics 98, English 87, Biology 97, Business Studies 97,

Mathematics 96, Informatics Pracfices 96, Physical Education 96, Chemistry 95,
Acoountancy 95 and Physics 94

Sonia Schdey
Principal
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MANAYV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR

Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT(2021-22)

Commerce

1. RudhraGoel

2. DhruvArora

3.Jaanvi Sharma

4 AbhishekArora
5.RidhimaChawla

6. KrishAggarwal

7. SeeratKaniboj

8. BrihulKhanna

9. DipankashiMaheshwary
10.IshikaMaheshwari

11. Simran

Medical / Non- Medical

1. KashviDua

2. SnehaMahajan
3. Abhay Kumar
4. YashikaSachdev
5.PrathamDevgan
6. NamyaThukral
7. DivyaChhabra
8. Harsh Kumar

96.8%
95.2%
94.8%
94.8%
93.0%
92.6%
92.6%
92.4%
91.6%
91.6%
90.6%

95.8%
95.4%

92.0%

91.6%
91.6%
90.2%
90.2%
90.2%
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r Subject wise performance

Studenta got more than H0%

English 27studonta

Business Studies 12students

Economics 05 students

Physical Bducation J1students

Informatics Practices 3 students

Mathematics 12students

Accountancy 19students

Physics 3 students

Chemistry 6students

Highest marks in Economics 97, English 99, Biology 83, Business Studies 100,

Mathematics 97, Informatics Practices 94, Physical Education 100, Chemistry 95,
Accountancy 99 and Physics 97

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL STUDENTS AND PARENTS

Sonia Schdev
Principal
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é MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR
ass 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT(2021-22)

Class 12 CBSE result has boon declared, P
and Commerce atroam in 100%,

Toppers of class 1
95.4%,

ana poreantage in Modical, Non —~ Medical

2 are RudhraGoel 96.8%, KashviDua 06.8%, SnohaMahajan
Dhmw\mm%.}!%, Jaanvi  Sharma94.8%, AbhishekArora  04.8%,
RidhimaChawla93%, KrishAggarwal  92.6%,  SceratKamboj  92.6%,
BrihulKhanna92.4%, Abhay Kumar 92%, DipankshiMaheshwary 91.6%,
IshikaMaheshwari 91.6%, YashikaSachdev 91.6%, PrathamDevgan 91.6%, Simran
90.6%, NamyaThukral 90.2% , DivyaChhabra 90.2%, Harsh Kumar90.2%.

Subject wise Toppers
Highest marks obtained in Economics is 97% by RudhraGoel
Highest marks obtained in English is 99% by SeeratKamboj
Highest marks obtained in Business Studies is 100% by AbhishekArora
Highest marks obtained in Biology is 83% by Pranika
Highest marks obtained in Mathematics is 97% by KashviDua
Highest marks obtained in Informatics Practices i894% by Sita

Highest marks obtained in Physical Education is 100% by DhruvArora,
RudhraGoel, AditiTripathiand YashikaSachdev

Highest marks obtained in Accountancy is 99% by RudhraGoel

Highest marks obtained in Chemistry is 95% by Abhay Kumar, KashviDua,
SnehaMahajan and YashikaSachdev

Highest marks obtained in Physics is 97% by PrathamDevgan

Sonia Sehdev
Principal
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MANAYV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR
Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2022-23)

Class 12 CBSE result has been declared. Pass percentage in Medical, Non — Medical
and Commerce stream is 100%.

Toppers

Commerce Stream

Samridhi Arora 94.4%, Akarshit Devgan 93%, Mansha Suri 92.2%, Sneha 92.2% and
Janhavi Kapoor 91.8%

Science Stream

Mansimran Kaur Bedi 93.4%, Hardik Aggarwal 89 % and Avish Attri 88.6%.

Subject wise Toppers

Highest marks obtained in Economics is 93% by Akarshit Devgan

Highest marks obtained in English is 94% by Samridhi Arora

Highest marks obtained in Business Studies is 100% by Akarshit Devgan

Highest marks obtained in Mathematics is 94% by Samridhi Arora

Highest marks obtained in Applied Mathematics is 97% by Akarshit Devgan
Highest marks obtained in Informatics Practices is 98% by Mansha Suri, Deepanshu,
Lovepreet, Madhav Talwar, Manseerat and Mrityunjay .

Highest marks obtained in Physical Education is 97% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi and
Rasika Mehra

Highest marks obtained in Accountancy is 95% by Mansha Suri, Janhavi Kapoor,
Samridhi Arora and Akarshit Devgan

Highest marks obtained in Chemistry is 99% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi

Highest marks obtained in Physics is 95% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi and Avish Attri
Highest marks obtained in Biology is 93% by Hunar

Sonia Sehdev
Principal
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MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR

Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2022-23)

Commerce

1. Samridhi Arora
2. Akarshit Devgan
3. Mansha Suri

4. Sneha

5. Janhavi Kapoor

Medical / Non- Medical

1. Mansimran Kaur Bedi
2. Hardik Aggarwal
3. Avish Attri

94.4%
93%

92.2%
92.2%
91.8%

93.4%
89%
88.6%
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English

Business Studies
Economics

" Physical Education
Informatics Practices
Mathematics |
Accountancy

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Subject wise performance

Students got more than 90%

05 students
09 students
04 students
17 students
21 students
05 students
04 students
04 students
07 students
02 students

Highest marks in Economics 93, English 94, Business Studies 100, Accountancy 95
Mathematics 94, Applied Mathematics 97, Informatics Practices 98, Physical

Education 97, Biology 93, Chemistry 99 and Physics 95

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL STUDENTS AND PARENTS

Sonia Sehdev
Principal
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: Detail of Subjects
: ; .‘ C]ass - Pre Nur

| Subjects — Math, English and EVS

Classes — Nursery and KG

Subjects — Math, English, Hindi and EVS

Classes1to 5

Subjects- Math, English, Hindi , Punjabi, Computer and EVS

Classes6to 8

Subjects- Mathematics, English, Hindi, Punjabi, Computer, Science and Social Science

Class 9

Subjects - Mathematics, English, Punjabi, IT, Science and Social Science

Class 10

Subjects- Basic/ Standard Mathematics, English, Punjabi, IT, Science and Social Science

Note: Students can also take Hindi as an additional subject.

Classes 11 and 12

NON-MEDICAL MEDICAL
Group 1 Group 2 Group 1 Group 2
English English English English
Physics Physics Chemistry Chemistry
Chemistry Chemist;y Physics Physics
Physical Education IP Biology Biology
Mathematics Mathematics IP Physical Education
COMMERCE
Group 1 Group 2 Group 3
English English English
Accountanc& Accountancy Accountancy
Economics Economics Economics ‘
Business Studies Business Studies Business Studies
IP Mathematics/ Applied Mathematics Physical Education
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