# MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2020-21)

#### Commerce

1. Madhav Oberoi	96.4%
2. Pranjal	96.4%
3. Vishal Tiwari	93.8%
4. Aayushi Tandon	93.8%
5. Bhavya Khanna	93.8%
6. Kaashika	93.6%

#### Medical / Non- Medical

1. Divya Arora		94.8%
2. Manas	*	93.2%
3. Anoop		92.4%

## Subject wise performance

Students got more than 90%

English	31 students
<b>Business Studies</b>	18 students
Economics	16 students
Physical Education	16 students
Informatics Practices	8 students
Mathematics	8 students
Accountancy	8 students
Physics	5 students
Chemistry	4 students
Biology	4 students

Highest marks in Economics 98, English 97, Biology 97, Business Studies 97, Mathematics 96, Informatics Practices 96, Physical Education 96, Chemistry 95, Accountancy 95 and Physics 94

Sonia Schdev Principal

# MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT(2021-22)

## Commerce

1. RudhraGoel	Allen .	96.8%
2. DhruvArora	The Market	95.2%
3.Jaanvi Sharma		94.8%
4.AbhishekArora		94.8%
5.RidhimaChawla		93.0%
6. KrishAggarwal		92.6%
7. SeeratKamboj	137 - 138	92.6%
8. BrihulKhanna		92.4%
9. DipankashiMaheshwary		91.6%
10.IshikaMaheshwari		91.6%
11. Simran		90.6%

#### **Medical / Non- Medical**

1. KashviDua		95.8%
2. SnehaMahajan		95.4%
3. Abhay Kumar		92.0%
4. YashikaSachdev		91.6%
5.PrathamDevgan		91.6%
6. NamyaThukral		90.2%
7. DivyaChhabra		90.2%
8 Harsh Kumar		90.2%

# Subject wise performance

# Students got more than 90%

English

27studenta

**Business Studies** 

12studenta

Economics

05 students

Physical Education

31students

Informatics Practices

3 students

Mathematics

12students

Accountancy

19students

Physics

3 students

Chemistry

6students

Highest marks in Economics 97, English 99, Biology 83, Business Studies 100, Mathematics 97, Informatics Practices 94, Physical Education 100, Chemistry 95, Accountancy 99 and Physics 97

# **CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL STUDENTS AND PARENTS**

Sonia Sehdev

Principal

# MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT(2021-22)

Class 12 CBSE result has been declared. Pass percentage in Medical, Non – Medical and Commerce stream is 100%.

Toppers of class 12 are RudhraGoel 96.8%, KashviDua 95.8%, SnehaMahajan DhruvArora95.2%, 95.4% Jaanvi Sharma94.8% AbhiahekArora 94.8%, RidhimaChawla93%, KrishAggarwal SecratKamboi 92.6%. 92.6%, BrihulKhanna92.4%, Abhay Kumar DipankshiMaheshwary 91.6%, 92%. IshikaMaheshwari 91.6%, YashikaSachdev 91.6%, PrathamDevgan 91.6%, Simran 90.6%, NamyaThukral 90.2%, DivyaChhabra 90.2%, Harsh Kumar90.2%.

## **Subject wise Toppers**

Highest marks obtained in Economics is 97% by RudhraGoel
Highest marks obtained in English is 99% by SeeratKamboj
Highest marks obtained in Business Studies is 100% by AbhishekArora
Highest marks obtained in Biology is 83% by Pranika
Highest marks obtained in Mathematics is 97% by KashviDua
Highest marks obtained in Informatics Practices is94% by Sita
Highest marks obtained in Physical Education is 100% by DhruvArora,
RudhraGoel, AditiTripathiand YashikaSachdev
Highest marks obtained in Accountancy is 99% by RudhraGoel
Highest marks obtained in Chemistry is 95% by Abhay Kumar, KashviDua,
SnehaMahajan and YashikaSachdev

Highest marks obtained in Physics is 97% by PrathamDevgan

Sonia Sehdev Principal

## MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2022-23)

Class 12 CBSE result has been declared. Pass percentage in Medical, Non – Medical and Commerce stream is 100%.

#### **Toppers**

#### Commerce Stream

Samridhi Arora 94.4%, Akarshit Devgan 93%, Mansha Suri 92.2%, Sneha 92.2% and Janhavi Kapoor 91.8%

#### Science Stream

Mansimran Kaur Bedi 93.4%, Hardik Aggarwal 89 % and Avish Attri 88.6%.

#### **Subject wise Toppers**

Highest marks obtained in Economics is 93% by Akarshit Devgan
Highest marks obtained in English is 94% by Samridhi Arora
Highest marks obtained in Business Studies is 100% by Akarshit Devgan
Highest marks obtained in Mathematics is 94% by Samridhi Arora
Highest marks obtained in Applied Mathematics is 97% by Akarshit Devgan
Highest marks obtained in Informatics Practices is 98% by Mansha Suri, Deepanshu,
Lovepreet, Madhav Talwar, Manseerat and Mrityunjay.

Highest marks obtained in Physical Education is 97% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi and

Highest marks obtained in Physical Education is 97% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi and Rasika Mehra

Highest marks obtained in Accountancy is 95% by Mansha Suri, Janhavi Kapoor, Samridhi Arora and Akarshit Devgan

Highest marks obtained in Chemistry is 99% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi Highest marks obtained in Physics is 95% by Mansimran Kaur Bedi and Avish Attri Highest marks obtained in Biology is 93% by Hunar

Sonia Sehdev Principal

# MANAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMRITSAR Class 12, CBSE BOARD 100% RESULT (2022-23)

### Commerce

3. Avish Attri

1. Samridhi Arora	94.4%
2. Akarshit Devgan	93%
3. Mansha Suri	92.2%
4. Sneha	92.2%
5. Janhavi Kapoor	91.8%
Medical / Non- Medical	
1. Mansimran Kaur Bedi	93.4%
2. Hardik Aggarwal	89%
3. Avish Attri	88.6%

# Subject wise performance

Students got more than 90%

05 students
09 students
04 students
17 students
21 students
05 students
04 students
04 students
07 students
02 students

Highest marks in Economics 93, English 94, Business Studies 100, Accountancy 95 Mathematics 94, Applied Mathematics 97, Informatics Practices 98, Physical Education 97, Biology 93, Chemistry 99 and Physics 95

# CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL STUDENTS AND PARENTS

Sonia Sehdev Principal

## **Detail of Subjects**

Class - Pre Nur

Subjects - Math, English and EVS

Classes - Nursery and KG

Subjects - Math, English, Hindi and EVS

Classes 1 to 5

Subjects- Math, English, Hindi, Punjabi, Computer and EVS

Classes 6 to 8

Subjects- Mathematics, English, Hindi, Punjabi, Computer, Science and Social Science

Class 9

Subjects - Mathematics, English, Punjabi, IT, Science and Social Science

Class 10

Subjects- Basic/ Standard Mathematics, English, Punjabi, IT, Science and Social Science

Note: Students can also take Hindi as an additional subject.

#### Classes 11 and 12

NON-MEDICA	AL	MEDICAL	•
Group 1	Group 2	Group 1	Group 2
English	English	English	English
Physics	Physics	Chemistry	Chemistry
Chemistry	Chemistry	Physics	Physics
Physical Education	IP	Biology	Biology
Mathematics	Mathematics	IP	Physical Education
COMMERCE			10 X
Group 1	Group 2		Group 3
English	English		English
Accountancy	Accountancy		Accountancy
Economics	Economics		Economics
Business Studies	Business Studies		Business Studies
IP	Mathematics/ Appli	ed Mathematics	Physical Education